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Lauridsen, Keld B - DNR

From: Jeff Hosler <jlhosler@temco-llc.com>

Sent: Monday, October 21, 2013 11:04 AM
To: Lauridsen, Keld B - DNR

Subject: Re:
Attachments: MW-9 October 2013 VOC data.pdf; COC5025804.pdf

Keld - Here is the lab report for the analysis of the groundwater sample collected from MW-9 at the Exfoliate site. Note
the dramatic reduction in contaminant levels from previous monitoring. I can't update the data table unless/until I can
acquire a Wordperfect copy from my former partner, which I'm currently trying to do. Will email you an updated version
including the data from 2009-201 1 when available.

Regards,

Jeffrey L. Hosler
J L Hosler & Associates I no
P.O. Box 143
Cedarburg,WI53012
262-675-6206
jlhosler@temco-llc.com

From: Lauridsen, Keld B - DNR

Sent: Wednesday/ September 18, 2013 12:37 PM
To: Jeff Hosler
Subject: RE: RE:

Thanks Jeff.
(

It would be greatly appreciated if you could include an updated groundwater table for MW9 with the lab sheet.

Thanks,

-Keld

Keld B. Lauridsen
Hydrogeologist
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
2984 Shawano Avenue.
Green Bay, Wl 54313-6727

Phone (920)662-5420
Fax (920)662-5197
E-mail Keld.Lauridsen@wisconsin.gov

Find us at http://dnr.wi.aov/ and www.facebook.com/WIDNR

We are committed to service excellence. Click here to evaluate how I did.

From: Jeff Hosler [mailto:jlhosler@temco-llc.com]
Sent: Wednesday, September 18, 2013 10:11 AM
To: Lauridsen, Ketd B - DNR
Subject: Re: RE:



Keld - Finally have a reason to go north. Will collect groundwater sample from MW-9 at Exfoliate in Oakfiefd this
coming Saturday morning. Will email the results to you as soon as received from the lab.

Regards,

Jeffrey L. Hosler
TEMCO
P.O. Box 143
Cedarburg, Wl 53012
262-675-6206
ilhosler@temco-llc.com

From: Lauridsen, Keld B - DNR
Sent: Tuesday, September 17, 2013 11:03 AM
To: Jeff Hosler
Subject: RE:

Jeff,

Have you been able to collect the groundwater sample at Randy's?

Thanks again for all your help.

-Keld

Keld B. Lauridsen
Hydrogeologist
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
2984 Shawano Avenue.
Green Bay, Wl 54313-6727

Phone (920)662-5420
Fax (920)662-5197
E-mail Keld.Lauridsen@).wisconsin,cioy

Find us at httB://dnr,wL.goy/ and www.facebook.com/WIDNR

We are committed to service excellence. Click here to evaluate how I did.

From; Jeff Hosler [mailto:1lhosler@temco-llc.com]
Sent: Friday, August 30, 2013 3:40 PM
To: Lauridsen, Keld B - DNR
Subject: Re:

Keld - The project trip which I intended to piggyback the sampling at Exfoliate on keeps getting delayed.
I'll just have to make a special trip to get the sample. Will try to get up there right after the Labor Day
holiday.

Regards,

Jeffrey L. Hosler
TEMCO
P.O. Box 143
Cedarburg,WI53012
262-675-6206
ilhosler(aHemco-llc.com



From: Lauridsen, Keld B - DNR

Sent: Friday, August 30, 2013 9:51 AM
To: Jeff Hosler
Subject: RE: RE:

Jeff,

Have you been able to collect the requested groundwater sample at Randy's?

Hope all is well with you.

Thanks,

-Keld

Keld B. Lauridsen
Hydrogeologist
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
2984 Shawano Avenue.
Green Bay, Wl 54313-6727

Phone (920)662-5420
Fax (920)662-5197
E-mail Keld.Lauridsen(%wisconsin.ciov

Find us at http://dnr.wi.gov/ and www.facebook.comA/VIDNR

We are committed to service excellence. Click here to evaluate how I did.

From: Jeff Hosler [mailto:jlhosler@temco-llc.com]
Sent: Monday, June 24, 2013 1:43 PM
To: Lauridsen, Keld B - DNR
Subject: Re: RE:

Keld - Thought I should update you. My planned trip north on June 14th got cancelled, and as a
result I have not yet sampled MW-9 at Exfoliate. Will be leaving for South Carolina this week for
about 10 days or so. I'll just have to make a special trip in mid-July, but since I agreed to handle
this, I'll get the sample and get it to the lab.

Regards,

Jeffrey L. Hosler
TEMCO
P.O. Box 143
Cedarburg, Wl 53012
262-675-6206
ilhosler@3temco-llc.com

From: Lauridsen, Keld B - DNR
Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2013 11:35 AM
To: Jeff Hosler
Subject: RE:

Thanks for your willingness to help out on this Jeff. If possible, please send me an updated
groundwater table when the work has been completed.



Have a nice week,

-Keld

Keld B. Lauridsen
Hydrogeologist
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
2984 Shawano Avenue.
Green Bay, Wl 54313-6727

Phone (920)662-5420
Fax (920)662-5197
E-mail Keld.Lauridsen^wisconsin.oov

Find us at http://dnr.wi.Qov/ and www.facebook.comAA/IDNR

From: Jeff Hosler [mailto:jlhosler@temco-llc.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2013 11:25 AM
To: Lauridsen/ Keld B - DNR
Subject: Re:

Keld - I'm planning on collecting the sample on June 14.

Regards,

Jeffrey L. Hosler
TEMCO
P.O. Box 143
Cedarburg, Wl 53012
262-675-6206
ilhosler@temco-llc.com

From: Lauridsen, Keld B - DNR
Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2013 11:13 AM
To: ilhosler@temco-llc.com

Jeff,

Any progress with the sampling at Randy's?

Thanks,

-Keld

Keld B. Lauridsen
Hydrogeologist
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
2984 Shawano Avenue.
Green Bay, Wl 54313-6727

Phone (920)662-5420
Fax (920)662-5197
E-mail Keld.Lauridsen^wisconsin.cjov

Find us at http://dnr.wi.aov/and www.facebook.comA/VIDNR



Synergy Environmental Lab, INC.
1990 Prospect Ct., Appleton, WI 54914 *P 920-830-2455 * F 920-733-0631

JEFF HOSLER
TEMCO
2090 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Cedarbure. WI 53012

Report Date 02-0ct-13

Project Name

Project #
EXFOLIATE PROPERTIES Invoice # E25804

Lab Code 5025804A
Sample ID MW-9

Sample Matrix Water

Sample Date 9/21/2013

Organic
VOC's

Benzene

Bromobenzene

Bromodichloromethane

Bromofonn

tert-Butylbenzene

sec-Butylbenzene

n-Butylbenzene

Carbon Tetrachloride

Chlorobenzene

Chloroethane

Chloroform

Chloromethane

2-Chlorotoluene

4-Chlorotoluene

1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane

Dibromochtoromethane

1,4-Dichlorobenzene

1,3-Dichlorobenzene

1.2-Dichlorobenzene

Dichlorodifluoromethane

1,2-Dichloroethane

Ll-Dichloroethane

1,1-Dichloroethene

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene

1,2-Dichloropropane

2,2-Dichloropropane

1,3-Dichloropropane

Di-isopropyl ether

EDB (1,2-Dibromoethane)

Ethylbenzene

Hexachlorobutadiene

Isopropylbenzene

Result

64

< 2.4

< 3.2

< 3.7

< 3.5

< 3.6

< 3.3

< 3.5

< 3.3

< 2.4

< 6.3

<2.8

<8.1

<2.1

<2.1

< 8.8

< 2.2

<3

< 2.8

< 3.6

< 4.4

<4.1

<3

<4

< 3.5

< 3.2

< 3.6

< 3.3

< 2.3

< 4.4

< 5.5

<15
<3

Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method

ug/1
Ug/I
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
tlg/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1

2.4

3.2

3.7

3.5

3.6

3.3

3.5

3.3

2.4

6.3

2.8

8.1

2.1

2.1

8.8

2.2

3
2.8

3.6

4.4

4.1

3
4

3.8

3.5

3.2

3.6

3.3

2.3

4.4

5.5

15
3

7.7

10
12
11
12
10
11
11

7.7

20
8.8

26
6.6

6.8

28
7

9.6

8.9

12
14
13

9.7

13
12
11
10
12
10

7.3

14
17
48
9.6

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B

Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code

9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013

CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR

i

4
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Project Name

Project #
EXFOL1ATE PROPERTIES Invoice # E25804

Lab Code 5025804A

Sample ID MW-9

Sample Matrix Water

Sample Date 9/21/2013

p-Isopropyltoluene

Methylene chloride
Methyi tert-butyt ether (MTBE)
Naphthalene

n-Propylbenzene

1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane

1.1.1.2-Tetrachloroethane

Tetrachloroethene

Toluene

1.2.4-Trichlorobenzene

1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene

1.1.1-Trichloroethane

1,1,2-Trichloroethane

Trichloroethene (TCE)
Trichlorofluoromethane

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene

Vinyl Chloride
m&p-Xylene

o-Xylene

SUR - Toluene-dS

SUR - l,2-Dichloroethane-d4

SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene

SUR - Dibromofluoromethane

Result

550

104
99
105
99

<3.1

<5

< 2.3

< 17

< 2.5

< 4.5

< 3.3

< 3.3

< 6.9

< 9.8

<18
< 3.3

< 3.4

< 7.1

< 22
< 14
< 1.8

< 6.9

< 6.3

Unit
ug/t
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1
ug/1

REC %
REC%
REC%
REC%

LOD
3.1

5
2.3

17

2.5

4.5

3.3

3.3

6.9

9.8

18
3.3

3.4

3.3

7.1

22
14

1.8

6.9

6,3

LOQ
9.8

16
7.4

55
8.1

14
11
11
22
31
58
10
11
10
23
69
45
5.7

22
20

Dil
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Method
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B
8260B

Ext Date Run Date

9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013
9/28/2013

Analyst
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR
CJR

Code
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

"J" Flag: Analyte detected behveen LOD and LOQ

Code Comment

LOD Limit of Detection LOQ Limit ofQuantitation

1 Laboratory QC within limits.

4 The continuing calibration standard not within established limits.

8 Closing calibration standard not within established limits.

All solid sample results reported on a dry weight basis unless otherwise Indicated. All LOD's and LOQ's are
adjusted for dilutions but not dry weight. Subcontracted results are denoted by SUB in the analyst field.

Authorized Signature
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CHAIN OF CUSTODY
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Account No.: Quote No.;

Project #:

Sampler: (signature) M^
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Page _^_ol

T u 8 6 1
/'

TSffO'Prospect Ct. •Apipleton, W( 549^4.
920-830-2455-* FAX-920-733-0631

Sajgjile 'Handling Request

Rus-h Analysis Date Required _

(Rushes ai;.cgpted'on(y with prior authortzatlon)

Normal Turn Around

Project (Name /.Loca^n): ^'^ou'JW p./^ifl£Af"r^S t-f-C/^^FisSi-0

Reports To: ^T L— rt|o5^16/^-

Company J~ f_ ^foS^-^ ^' .A5SOC ^NC

Address ft 0 SoX 1^3

C'rty State Zip. €6-0A-&f5^^-(e-£t}-^ 51&<2

Phone ^(o 2 6? 7 5' ^?<3 6.

FAX

iilllllil^

Wzs'-i

Collection
Date Twras jUomp

B-

Invoice ro:^r//J / fio&t^-£^

Company ^^•^lftff6. P/^ftQiTf£Sj^C.

Address ^2 0{ fl^iH ST"

City_Stete3p0^^.^^^0 ^VX53'o5&.
Phone <?.^^ - £-S3 - 3S& -S"

FAX

•Grab
RSIered

Y,'N

^
No. of

Conlalners

"J

Sample
Type,

Matrix)*
IP'reseniafion

<S^J 7^

Analysfe Requested

0.

UJ

a:

&1

a.

M

Ull

0?

m

Comrnents,'ISpecial1 Instructions f Specify .flroundwater •-GW", &rinkin9 Water BDW, Waste Water "WW. Soil "$'•, Air "A", Oil, Sludge etc.)

Hore FNvon-e -ro s/po^i^r^ p^p^n^.s ^^c

^.sSSS^KSii'^.A.An—: -. --i '•' ^ • /t; ^i"s!;SSs}

^

! :Tpnp.^|irei|S&;,«^^^|^? ..^_-^;:%|

<sig«;
<^!

Ti'j-rne Dafe -.R.eceted By: (sign )

Received In laboratory By:.' '[^ Time:
^_

Other Analysis

PID/!
F I D

Time Date
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